FORM PTO-1595 MND 6-15 6XE 06-23-15	ratent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼	Att: Docket: 381/96
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1007458	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nahor Oscar CASTELLANI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ROEKO GmbH & Co.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔊 No	nternal Address: Raiffeisenstrasse 30 D-89129 Langenau, GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XXAssignment	Street Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: August 14, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YesXXNo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,540,766
()	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☎ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed
	Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.
Street Address: 370 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2105	02-4743
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Feb. 26, 1998 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

FORM PTO- (Rev. 6-93) OM3 No. 0651 :exp. 4/4) MAR D 2 1998 2	7-1998 IFFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □	
To the Honorable commission Patents a	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nahor Oscar CASTELLANI	Name: ROEKO GmbH & Co.
r i Mariana de Cara de	Internal Address: Raiffeisenstrasse 30
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	D-89129 Langenau, GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-2-98	
XXAssignment □ Merger	Street Address: <u>Same as above</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YesXX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationA. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,540,766
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes Ø No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed
	Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.
Street Address: 370 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2105	02-4743
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 UP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Milton J. Wayne	Feb. 26, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
rotal number of pages including	coro. c. con anadimiona, and doddinon.

Assignment OF UNITED STAES PATENT

Whereas, Nahor Oscar Castellani an individual residing at Rua Silvia 146-Apto. 62, Sao Paulo, Brazil 01331-010 (hereinafter also referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 5, 540,766 entitled THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITION FOR ROOT CANAL FILLING which issued July 30, 1996.

Whereas ROEKO GmbH & Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having an office and principal place of business at Raiffeisenstrasse 30, D-89129 Langenau, Germany.

(Hereinatter also referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 5, 540, 766.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that

for and in consideration of the sum of One Doller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand pald, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Assignes and its successors and assigns his entrie right, title and interest in and to said

United Sates Letters Patent No. 5, 540, 766 and the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 9245 FRAME: 0246



- 2 -

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that it has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

signed at Auguna

thie

dav

of purposet, 1997

By

Signature

HOR USOAR PSTERLAW.

Dated Ougust, 14 1907

PATENT REEL: 9245 FRAME: 0247